CHAPTER CXIV.

An Act to make a Contribution towards the Completion of the Washington National Monument.

SECTION 1. Appropriation to the Washington national monument.

2. The governor to transmit copy of act to other states-

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. The sum of one thousand dollars is hereby appropriated, as the contribution of the state of Minnesota, to be paid by the treasurer, on the warrant of the auditor. to the treasurer of the Washington national monument society, whenever the governor shall certify that he is satisfied a sufficient sum has been subscribed from other sources to enable said society to resume work with a reasonable prospect of completing the obelisk or shaft.

A copy of the foregoing shall be transmitted by the governor to the governors of the other states of the Union, with a request that they communicate the same to the legislatures of their respective states.

Approved Feb. 27, 1872.

Appropriation